PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Craig R. Wildman | 06/23/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CONDOR-WERKE GEBR. FREDE GMBH & CO. KG. | | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | Warendorfer Strasse 47-51 | | | |
| City: | Ennigerloh | | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | | | |
| Postal Code: | D-59320 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13168503 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)375-0729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-375-9249

Email: kpierce@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC

Address Line 1: Suite 2350 Charlotte Plaza

Address Line 2: 201 South College Street

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 203432.01 JSB:KRP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Bernard

Total Attachments: 1 source=Asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026496 FRAME: 0789 CH \$40 00 13168

501575714

| | | | WORLDWIDE AS | SIGNMENT | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| | | (1) Crai | g R. WILDMAN | (5) | ML | | |
| ` ' | Insert Name(s) | (2) | | | | | |
| | of Inventor(s) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) C | ONDOR-WERKE GEBR. F. | REDE GMBH & CO. KG. | | | |
| (10) | 10) Insert Address of | | Warendorfer Strasse 47-51, Ennigerloh, D-59320 Germany | | | | |
| | Assignee | (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | | | | | |
| | Identification. such as Title. Case | CC | OMBINATION PRESSURE | SWITCH WITH MANUAL SHUTOFF | | | |
| | Number or Foreign Application Number | (Attorney | Docket No. 203432.01 |). | | | |
| | | for which t | he undersigned has (have) ex | ecuted an application for patent in the U | nited States of America on | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | even date l | | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for filed applications | filed | | | | | |
| applic interfer or provide Assignation issue a to contract that the that m | te separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventerence. 3) Each undersigned agravisions of the International 4) Each undersigned agrave in the United States and 5) Each undersigned aurany and all grants resulting vey the entire interest herein is assignment is binding of 6) Each undersigned hereins as the encessary or desirable, for recordation of this document. | onnection with ees to execute ion and to coo ees to execute Convention fo ees to perform I any other cou horizes and reform said appl In assigned, and him and his hi eby grants the e in order to co aument. | a such applications and grants all papers necessary in conne perate with the Assignee in eval papers and documents and reprotection of Industrial Propall affirmative acts which many in which the Assignee mauests the Commissioner of the cation(s) to the said Assigned that he has not executed, anders, successors, assigns and leftim of OLIFF & BERRIDGE. | by be necessary to obtain, maintain or or ay file a patent application(s). Be U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and as Assignee of the entire interest, and diwill not execute, any agreement(s) in orgal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment authority, including the United States and the undersigned name(s). | ne declared concerning any and going forward with such ary in connection with claims on firm a valid grant to the dother issuing authorities to covenants that he has full right conflict herewith, and agrees ent any further identification ates Patent and Trademark | | |
| Date | 6/23/11 | | Inventor Signature | Crang R. W.W | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | | |
| | This assignment should it, then it should be signed | preferably be s pefore at least t | igned before: (a) a Notary Pu wo witnesses who also signify | blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consers: | ul if outside the U.S.A. If | | |
| Date | 6/23/11 | | Witness | musi Harring | | | |

PATENT **REEL: 026496 FRAME: 0790**